



GOVERNMENT OF KERALA

Abstract

Water Resources Department - Jal Shakti Abhiyan: Catch the Rain - 2024 - Journey of Principal Secretary, Water Resources Department to attend the event at New Delhi - Sanction accorded - Orders issued.

WATER RESOURCES (GROUND WATER) DEPARTMENT

G.O.(Rt)No.209/2024/WRD Dated, Thiruvananthapuram, 07-03-2024

Read D.O.No. M-93011/4/2024-NWM MOWR/604 dated 01.03.2024.

ORDER

Sanction is accorded to the Principal Secretary, Water Resources

Department to attend the event scheduled for 9th March 2024 at "New Delhi Municipal

Council (NMDC) Convention Centre, Sansad Marg, New Delhi" in respect of Jal Shakti

Abhiyan: Catch the Rain-2024" campaign launched by the Ministry of Jal Shakti (National

Water Mission Department of Water Resources, River Development & Ganga Rejuvanation

in collaboration with Department of Drinking Water & Sanitation), JSA, CTR-2024.

(By order of the Governor)

DEEPA N.C

DEPUTY SECRETARY

To:

Principal Secretary, Water Resources Department.

Addl.Secretary and Mission Director, National Water Mission, Ministry of Jal Sakti, Department of Water Resources, River Development and Ganga Rejuvanation, 2nd floor, Block No. III, CGO Complex, Lodhi Road, New Delhi, 110003.

Principal Accountant General (Audit/A&E) Kerala,

Thiruvananthapuram.

I&PRD, Web & New Media (for uploading in Govt. website) Stock file/Office copy.

Forwarded /By order

Section Officer